​students are required to fulfill the following requirements for admission​
​1.​​820 IAC 4-1-11​​S​​tudent shall be deemed to have​​graduated from a Beauty culture school (having​​completed​

​the educational requirements established by IC 25-8-9-3(3)​
​(1) The student has completed at least the: (A) one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of​​education​

​required by 820 IAC 4-4-4;​
​(2) The student has passed all required examinations.​
​(3) All money owed by the student to the school has been paid.​
​2. A student who completes the required hours of his or her program, or reaches the contractual date​​of​